

Registered Office Tel: 91 44 2811 2472
"Maithri" URL: www.ranegroup.com
132, Cathedral Road,
Chennai 600 086,
India.
CIN: L65993TN2004PLC052856

Rane (Madras) Limited



//Online Submission//

RML/SE/059/2023-24

January 26, 2024

BSE Limited Listing Centre Scrip Code: 532661	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. NEAPS Symbol: RML
---	---

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication of Un-audited Financial Results – Regulation 47 of SEBI LODR

We hereby enclose copies of extract of the Un-audited (standalone & consolidated) financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 (UFR) published on January 26, 2024, in the newspapers, viz., 'Business Standard' (English) and 'Hindu Tamizh Thisai' (Regional language).

We request you to take the above on record and note the compliance under relevant provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR).

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Rane (Madras) Limited

S Subha Shree
Secretary

Encl: a/a

Muthoot Finance Ltd

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Muthoot Chambers
Opposite Saritha Theatre Complex, Ernakulam, Kerala 682018, India.
Telephone: (+91 484) 239 4712; Fax: (+91 484) 239 6506
Email: cs@muthootgroup.com; Website: www.muthootfinance.com
CIN: L65910KL1997PLC01300

NOTICE

Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, (the "Rules") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs effective September 7, 2016 and amendments made thereto. The Company has, vide letter dated 24th January, 2024 communicated to the concerned shareholders details of shares which are liable to be transferred during the financial year 2024-25 to IEPF Authority under the Rules ("Relevant Shares") and a list of such shareholders is uploaded on Company's website at www.muthootfinance.com. Shareholders are requested to verify.

Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and the Relevant Shares transferred to IEPF Authority including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back from IEPF Authority by following the procedure prescribed under the Rules.

The concerned shareholders, holding Relevant Shares in physical form and whose Relevant Shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority, may note that upon such transfer, the original share certificate(s) which stand registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-transferable. The concerned shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on the website should be regarded and shall be deemed to be adequate notice for the purpose of transfer of Relevant Shares to IEPF Authority pursuant to the Rules.

The concerned shareholders are requested to claim the unpaid/unclaimed dividend amounts on or before before 27th April, 2024, failing which the Relevant Shares will be transferred to IEPF Authority at an appropriate date as per procedure stipulated in the Rules, and no claims thereafter shall be made by the shareholders against the Company in respect of the Relevant Shares. In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter, they may contact Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., Surya 35, Mayflower Centre, Plot No. 641028, Tel No.: 0422-2314792, E-mail: linkintime@linkintime.com

For Muthoot Finance Limited
Sd/-
George Alexander Muthoot
Managing Director

Newspaper: Business Standard
Language: English
Edition: All editions
Date of Publication: January 26, 2024

Out No/MCMO/30/2024 Dated- 24/01/2024

Mohol Municipal Council Office

E-Tender Publication Notice

Administrator and Chief Officer, Mohol Municipal Council is inviting E-tender for the development work undertaken under Maharashtra Suvarna Jayanti Nagrothan Mahabhiyan (State Level) Scheme. Mohol Municipal Council is inviting competitive tender in Technical B-1 form from registered experienced contractor/qualified tender holder of Govt. through e-tender. There are total 01 work in the said e-tender notice. Tender Forms Available Online from Date- 25/01/2024 05.00 PM hrs To Date- 14/02/2024 05.00 PM hrs. The information about the cost of work as well as tender price, acceptance of tender, terms and conditions etc. is available on the website <http://mahatenders.gov.in>

Sd/-
(Dr. Yogesh Doke)
Administrator and Chief Officer
Mohol Municipal Council, Mohol

KANPUR PLASTIPACK LTD

Regd. Office-D-19-20, Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur-208 022
TEL: +91 (0512) 2691 113 - 6;
Email: secretary@kanplas.com ;
Web: www.kanplas.com

CIN: L25209UP1971PLC003444

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, notice is hereby given, that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Thursday, the 8th day of February, 2024 at 12:00 Noon** at A-1/A-2 Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur-208022 to, *inter-alia*, consider Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2023.

For Kanpur Plastipack Limited
Sd/-
(Ankur Srivastava)
Company Secretary

Place: Kanpur
Date: 25.01.2023

IOT UTKAL ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED

Regd Office: Plot no.188/183, Zero Point, Udayabata, Paradeep, Jagatsinghpur Odisha, India, 754141
CIN: L14520OR2009PLC011389
Phone: +91 22 6300 9500 Email: gijesh.shrivastava@iuel.com Website: www.iuel.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31.12.2023

Rs in Crores

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended		Preceding 3 Months Ended		Year to Date		Year to Date	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	135.68	127.90	126.73	390.48	379.66	506.37		
2	Profit from operations before other income, exchange gain/(loss) on swap contracts, finance costs and exceptional items	48.49	48.35	47.27	144.67	142.04	188.74		
3	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items	56.56	56.24	53.25	167.66	156.67	210.12		
4	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	23.69	21.98	14.53	65.12	36.67	53.63		
5	Profit from ordinary activities before tax	23.69	21.98	14.53	65.12	36.67	53.63		
6	Profit from ordinary activities after tax	17.71	16.45	10.87	48.72	27.44	40.15		
7	Net profit for the period	17.71	16.45	10.87	48.72	27.44	40.15		
8	Total comprehensive income	17.71	16.45	10.87	48.72	27.44	40.15		
9	Paid up equity share capital (face value per share Rs.10)	526.28	526.28	526.28	526.28	526.28	526.28		
10	Paid up debt capital	1235.21	1295.51	1472.28	1235.21	1472.28	1416.42		
11	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve	-98.36	-116.06	-159.79	-98.36	-159.79	-147.08		
12	Net worth	427.92	410.22	366.48	427.92	366.48	379.2		
13	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (quantity and value)	-	-	-	-	-	-		
14	Capital Redemption Reserve / Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-		
15	Earning per share (Basic and diluted) (Rs. Of 10 each - Not annualised)	0.34	0.31	0.21	0.93	0.52	0.76		
16	Debt equity ratio	2.89	3.16	4.02	2.89	4.02	3.74		
17	Debt service coverage ratio	1.18	1.17	1.15	1.16	1.13	1.18		
18	Interest Service coverage ratio	3.54	3.38	2.92	3.38	2.8	2.87		

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended on 31st December, 2023 filed with BSE Limited (Stock Exchange) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full format of the audited financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and the website of the company at URL: <https://iuel.com/investor-relations/2024>.

b) The above audited financial results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 24th January, 2024. The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the said Financial Results and have issued an unmodified report thereon.

c) For the items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and the website of the company at URL: <https://iuel.com/investor-relations/2024>.

d) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For IOT Utkal Energy Services Limited
Sd/-
Rejith Bhaskar
Wholesale Director & CEO
DIN: 10283897

Place: Mumbai
Date: 24th January, 2024

Rane (MADRAS) LIMITED

CIN: L65993TN2004PLC052856
Regd. Office: "MAITHRI", 132, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086. Visit us at: www.ranegroup.com

Extract of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

(Rs. in Crores except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	521.05	526.37	1,623.93	1,562.74	521.05	583.24	1,720.63	1,732.88
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	15.02	48.06	58.42	95.88	12.88	38.46	13.28	47.16
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	15.02	45.45	(81.89)	93.27	12.88	35.85	(90.93)	44.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	11.23	33.31	21.43	69.20	9.09	23.71	12.39	20.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10.85	33.46	20.32	68.40	8.78	(5.50)	22.80	7.70
6	Equity Share Capital	16.27	16.27	16.27	16.27	16.27	16.27	16.27	16.27
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised for the quarters)								
	1. Basic:	6.90	20.48	13.17	42.55	5.59	14.58	7.61	12.60
	2. Diluted:	6.90	20.48	13.17	42.55	5.59	14.58	7.61	12.60

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website-www.ranegroup.com

Note:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on January 25, 2024.
- Exceptional items comprise:
 - In the standalone financial results: During the year ended March 31, 2023, the Company had assessed the carrying value of its investments in a subsidiary and considered the fair value changes thereto resulting in a reduction in the carrying value aggregating to Rs. 223.28 crores being shown as an exceptional item for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.
 - In the consolidated financial results: As at March 31, 2023, on account of changes in market conditions and rising cost of capital, the Group had assessed the recoverable amount of the net assets of Rane Light Metal Castings Inc, USA (LMCA) the step-down subsidiary of the holding company which represented a single cash generating unit (CGU). Based on such assessment, the Group had recorded an impairment charge of Rs. 9.05 crores as an exceptional item in its consolidated financial results during the year ended March 31, 2023.
 - Pursuant to the approval of the Board of Directors and Shareholders of the Company, Rane Madras International Holdings B.V. (the Company's subsidiary) has sold its entire stake in LMCA (the Company's step-down subsidiary) on September 14, 2023 for a consideration of USD 4.9 million. Accordingly, for the quarter ended September 30, 2023, the Company has recorded a fair value loss aggregating to Rs. 121.56 crores in the standalone financial results and loss on sale of the aforesaid step down subsidiary aggregating to Rs. 85.46 crores in the consolidated financial results as an exceptional item. Subsequent to the sale of LMCA, Rane Madras International Holdings B.V., has carried out a reduction of capital in the equity and non-convertible redeemable preference shares issued to the Company. The Company has determined that it is eligible to claim the tax benefit arising from such losses and has accordingly recorded a deferred tax asset of Rs. 113.34 crores in the quarter ended September 30, 2023. The Company has also obtained legal advice on this matter. The Company believes that it will have sufficient future taxable profits to fully utilize this deferred tax asset.
- In the standalone and consolidated financial results: for the nine months ended December 31, 2023, exceptional items includes Rs. 18.75 crores which primarily comprise of provision for one time warranty related costs and expenditure towards Voluntary Retirement Scheme (year ended March 31, 2023 - Rs. 2.61 crores).
- Consequent to sale of LMCA, the Group has consolidated the financial performance of LMCA till September 14, 2023 and the assets / liabilities of LMCA were de-recognized in the consolidated balance sheet on September 14, 2023.
- Standalone financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 includes net foreign exchange gain on account restatement of investment in foreign subsidiaries of Rs. 20.06 crores as compared to Rs. 1.68 crores in the quarter ended December 31, 2023.
- During the current quarter ended December 31, 2023, the Company has set up a new subsidiary Rane Automotive Components S. de R.L. de C.V. and is currently in the process of setting up the manufacturing facility. Accordingly the Consolidated financial results include the financial performance of this subsidiary effective from the current quarter ended December 31, 2023.

Chennai
January 25, 2024

For Rane (Madras) Limited
L. Ganesh
Chairman

ORACLE

ORACLE FINANCIAL SERVICES SOFTWARE LIMITED

Registered Office: Oracle Park, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063
Tel: +91 22 6718 3000 Fax: +91 22 6718 3001 CIN: L72200MH1989PLC053666
Website: <https://investor.ofss.oracle.com> E-mail: investors-vp-ofss_in_grp@oracle.com

NOTICE

Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Shareholders are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, ("the Rules") as amended, the **Interim Dividend declared for the financial year 2016-17**, which remained unclaimed for a period of seven years will be credited to Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority ("IEPF") on May 27, 2024. The corresponding shares on which dividends remain unclaimed for seven consecutive years will also be transferred to IEPF Account as per the procedure set out in the Rules.

The Company has sent individual communication to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF as per the Rules. The complete details of all the shareholders whose shares are due for transfer to IEPF Account are available on the Company's website at <https://investor.ofss.oracle.com>. Shareholders are requested to refer the website of the Company to verify the details of their shares liable to be transferred to IEPF. Shareholders are requested to forward the requisite documents, as mentioned in the communication, to M/s. KFin Technologies Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, to claim the unclaimed dividend amount on or before **April 28, 2024**.

In case, the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by **April 28, 2024**, the Company shall, with a view to comply with the requirements set out in the Rules, would transfer the said unpaid dividend and corresponding shares to IEPF without further notice in compliance with the Rules. Shareholders may note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend and shares transferred to IEPF. The unclaimed dividend and the shares once transferred to IEPF, including benefits accruing thereon after the date of transfer can be only claimed from IEPF Authority only after following the procedure prescribed under the Rules. For the purpose of claiming transferred shares and dividends, an application can be made to the IEPF Authority in prescribed Form IEPF-5, available at www.iepf.gov.in.

In case of any queries on the above matter, the shareholders may contact M/s. KFin Technologies Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, viz., Unit: Oracle Financial Services Software Limited, Selenium Building, Tower B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Rangareddy, Telangana - 500 032, Toll free No.: 1800 3094 001, email: einward_ris@kfinfintech.com.

For Oracle Financial Services Software Limited
Sd/-
Onkarnath Banerjee
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 25, 2024

IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L51109WB1974PLC029637
Regd. Office: 14, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088
Tel: (091) (33) 3048 9219; Fax: (091) (33) 3048 9230
E-mail: investors@ifbglobal.com Website: www.ifbindustries.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in crores)

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations (net)	1160.83	1100.90	999.16	3347.64	3184.84	4194.99
2. Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional, extraordinary items and share of loss of associate)	33.82	39.23	(3.35)	77.91	37.96	34.59
3. Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional, extraordinary items and share of loss of associate)	26.28	31.38	(3.35)	58.22	37.96	32.18
4. Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax and non-controlling interest (after exceptional, extraordinary items and share of loss of associate)	17.45	21.53	(1.14)	38.36	24.88	14.94
5. Total Comprehensive income/(loss) for the period after non-controlling interest [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax)]	18.61	21.23	0.61	38.22	25.68	19.21
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	41.28	41.28	41.28	41.28	41.28	41.28
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	626.19
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	4.31	5.31	(0.28)	9.47	6.14	3.69
(a) Basic	4.31	5.31	(0.28)	9.47	6.14	3.69
(b) Diluted	4.31	5.31	(0.28)	9.47	6.14	3.69
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	4.31	5.31	(0.28)	9.47	6.14	3.69
(a) Basic	4.31	5.31	(0.28)	9.47	6.14	3.69
(b) Diluted	4.31	5.31	(0.28)	9.47	6.14	3.69

(Rs. in crores)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total income from operations (net)	1133.22	1068.06	976.79	3256.35	3119.01	4104.05
2. Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	32.38	38.20	(3.47)	74.13	37.75	34.40
3. Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	32.38	38.20	(3.47)	74.13	37.75	34.40
4. Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	23.70	28.69	(1.38)	55.02	24.79	17.24
5. Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	23.48	28.46	(1.83)	54.37	23.44	19.37
6. Equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	41.28	41.28	41.28	41.28	41.28	41.28
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	615.28
8. Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.85	7.08	(0.34)	13.58	6.12	4.25
(a) Basic	5.85	7.08	(0.34)	13.58	6.12	4.25
(b) Diluted	5.85	7.08	(0.34)	13.58	6.12	4.25
9. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised) - In Rs.	5.85	7.08	(0.34)	13.58	6.12	4.25
(a) Basic	5.85	7.08	(0.34)	13.58	6.12	4.25
(b) Diluted	5.85	7.08	(0.34)	13.58	6.12	4.25

Notes:

- The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 25 January 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.ifbindustries.com).

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Prabir Chatterjee
Director and Chief Financial Officer

Place: Kolkata
Date: 25 January, 2024

BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: U65910PN2008PLC132228 | Registered Office: Bajaj Auto Limited Complex, Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411 035
Corporate Office: Cerebrum IT Park, B2 Building, 5th Floor, Kumar City, Kalyani Nagar, Pune 411014.
Tel.: 020-71878060 | E-mail: bhfinvestor.service@bajajfinserv.in | Website: <https://www.bajajhousingfinance.in/>

Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 December 2023

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,946.24	1,517.09	5,665.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.86	451.83	1,700.06
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.86	451.83	1,700.06
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	436.97	334.27	1,257.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	437.66	334.27	1,261.95
6	Paid-up equity share capital	6,712.16	6,712.16	6,712.16
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4,303.57	2,647.69	2,953.31
8	Securities Premium Account	837.72	837.72	837.72
9	Net Worth			

